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Dear Parents,  

                                                                                        
 

 

 

Super Science 
Porpoises and Sharks went off to Winchester Science Centre www.winchestersciencecentre.org on 
Thursday.  From what I’ve heard it was worth the early start.   
 

 
 

Dydd Gŵyl Dewi Hapus! 
This was St David’s Day 2018, 
whereas this week, Porpoises and I 
were out in the playground doing 
drama in our shirtsleeves on 
Wednesday afternoon.    
What a difference a year makes! 
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Visit the blog for more photos Science trip 
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First World Problems 
Wasn’t the world a lot simpler before the internet? Please take some time to read about the 
following game which is already causing concern with some of our children. 
 

 
 

And while we’re on the subject, more information is also available from 
www.nationalonlinesafety.com who have made some more useful information posters: 
 

          

MoMo 
 
This ‘game’, played via Whatsapp, involves 
contacting 'MoMo', who issues a series of 
challenges - the final challenge, reportedly, being 
suicide. It's been getting a lot of press over the last 
few days, and is understandably causing parents a 
lot of concern. 
  
It is worth noting that a lot of the hype around 
'Momo' is being generated by popular YouTubers 
posting videos of themselves taking part, 
capitalizing on the apparent popularity of the 
trend. Although a lot of the information about the 
'Momo Challenge' is rather concerning, the 
number of reported cases of children harming 
themselves because of the game is extremely low. 
The challenge has alleged ties to three cases of 
teens killing themselves in Asia and South 
America, but there is nothing that proves that it 
was the direct cause. 
  
This article from Parent Zone gives an overview of 
what it's all about. Separate fact from fiction, and 
learn how to help keep your kids safe 
here: http://bit.ly/2GNaCjz”. 
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Roll up, roll up! 
Friday 15th March - It’s cinema time! Come along to the school hall straight from school on the 
15th March for a sing-a-long version of a recent popular musical film (probably the Greatest…! not 
allowed to publicise for licensing reasons!).  This film is a PG. Tickets are £3.00 per child which 
includes a hotdog snack, popcorn and a drink. (Adults are welcome too, though if you don’t bring 
your child we may ask you to buy a ticket!).  Tickets will be on sale in the library before school and at 
pick up on Monday 11th March, Tuesday 12th March and Wednesday 13th March.  The PTA need to 
know numbers by end of play Wednesday to allow them time to buy the food and drink needed for 
Friday afternoon. Entry is by ticket only.  We hope you can come along!  Please don’t forget to collect 
your child at 5.30 pm. 
 
 
Attendance 

Class Attendance this week (should be 96% +) 
Whole school 

this week 

Whole school 
this year (we 
need 96%+) 

Starfish 95.88% 

97.73%  95.66%  

Dolphins 100%   

Seahorses 99.29%   

Sharks 94.67%  

Porpoises 98.28%  

 
 
Next week… 
Parents Evenings on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday- Hopefully you’ve all signed up. Please let us 
know if you need to organise a different time. 
 
Shroving on Tuesday – our annual celebration of the beginning of Lent when we leave flowers on all 
the local doorsteps and sing our Shroving Song. Please send in a small posy of flowers with your child 
and please do come along if you’re free. 
 
The Great Pancake Flip is on Tuesday afternoon – letters have gone out this week so ask if you 
haven’t seen one. Will anyone beat Austin Green’s flipping record this year?  
 
Don’t forget it’s World Book Day on Thursday.  Time to dress up as your favourite book character 
please!  Sadly I’ll be at a tag rugby tournament and I can’t think of any rugby playing book 
characters….  
 
And then it will be Friday again.  Never a dull moment here. 
 
Nicola Brooke 
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Dates for Your Diary 
    

Monday 4th – Wednesday 6th March  Parents meetings  
Tuesday 5th March, 9am   Shroving in the village  
Tuesday 5th March    PTA sponsored pancake flip 
Thursday 7th March    World Book day 
Friday 15th March    PTA Film night 
Monday 25th March    Last week for clubs  
Monday 25th March, 7.30pm   PTA meeting, The White Horse, Stourpaine  
Tuesday 26th March    BSN Sing Up concert at TBS 
Friday 29th March, 1pm   Spring Welly Walk 
Thursday 4th April, 9am   Open morning  
Friday 5th April, 11am    Easter Communion Service at St Nicholas Church  
Friday 5th April     END OF TERM    
Tuesday 23rd April    CHILDREN RETURN TO SCHOOL 
Friday 3rd May     Mufti Day for the Country Fayre  
 
 

The school dates for next year (2019/2020) can be found at the end of the newsletter  
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Dates for School Year 2019/20 
 

 

Autumn Term 2019 

Training Days Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September 2019 

Children return to school Wednesday 4th September 2019 
Training Day Friday 20th September 2019 

Autumn Half term break Monday 28th October 2019 – Friday 1st November 2019 

Children return to school Monday 4th November 2019 
End of term Friday 20th December 2019 - 1pm  

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Monday 23rd December 2019 – Friday 3rd January 2020 

 

Spring Term 2020 

Children return to school Monday 6th January 2020 
Spring Half term break Monday 17th February 2020 – Friday 21st February 2020 

Children return to school Monday 24th February 2020 
End of term Friday 3rd April 2020 – 1pm 

EASTER HOLIDAY Monday 6th April 2020 – Friday 17th April 2020 

 

Summer Term 2020 

Children return to school Monday 20th April 2020 
May Day Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2020 

Summer Half term break Monday 25th May 2020 – Friday 29th May 2020 

Children return to school Monday 1st June 2020 
END OF TERM Thursday 16th July 2020 – 1pm 

Training Days Friday 17th July and Monday 20th July 2020 
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